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CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING ASPHALT BASE AND
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GENERAL NOTES

— PRIOR TO POURING 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.
SAWED CONTROL T CONCRETE, CUT OUT
JOINT (S.J.) = i i 2. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING BUILDING SHELL ITEMS INCLUDING WALLS, COLUMNS, STAIRS, FRAMING, AND
CONST. JT. ADD #5 x 5'-0" @ 12" ALTERNATE WIRES OF ROOF. TYPICAL.
(WOODEN BULK 0C (MIN. 2 BARS WELDED WIRE FABRIC
HEAD) .C. (MIN. ) @ SAW JOINT 3. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER USPS STANDARDS.
FOOTING 3 f
SLAB REINF: REINF. 2
W r TOP OF SLAB _\ S KEYED NOTES 2
— / SLAB (PLAN) Is
= K\YQ l SAW  JOINT PROVIDE 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE, ON 15 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER EXISTING FILL v
mam MATERIAL. REINFORCE SLAB WITH 6X6-W2.9XW2.9 WELDED WIRE FABRIC PLACED 1" FROM TOP OF SLAB. 2
SAWED  CONTROL PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS BETWEEN SLAB AND EXISTING CMU WALLS. SEE DETAILS 1/A1.0. 8
E JOINT (S.J.) — %" DEPTH OF 8
o —ADD %8 x 16" _ N SLAB =
PLAIN BAR @ 12" 0.C. el = IR 9
MIDDLE OF SLAB = ' g o
. o ®
(GREASE ONE END) s oS-
§ O
SLAB (ELEVATION) TURN DOWN SLAB FOOTING SLAB (ELEVATION) > - ':,—_: Q
CONSTRUCTION JOINT (ELEV) CONSTRUCTION SAW JOINT 2 O
JOINT z oy S5
g
©

1 TYPICAL CONTROL JOINT DETAILS
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FIXTURE PLAN LEGEND FLOOR PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES

4” PARTITION — SEE 1. SEE PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
SHEET A6.4 FOR WALL TYPES

CASEWORK TYPE:
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION
123504 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

@ ITEM NUMBER:

v THIS IS A PLAN REFERENCE NUMBER
UTILIZED IN LOCATING A SPECIFIC FIXTURE
NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT, USPS FURNISHED
AND INSTALLED.

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, INTERIOR DOOR ROUGH OPENING SHALL BE 4" FROM ADJOINING WALL PARTITION.

4” RATED PARTITION — SEE
SHEET A6.4 FOR WALL TYPES 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

) 4, CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING BUILDING SHELL ITEMS INCLUDING WALLS, COLUMNS, STAIRS, FRAMING, AND
6 PARTITION — SEE ROOF. TYPICAL.

SHEET A6.4 FOR WALL TYPES

5. SEE SCHEDULES SHEET A2.1 FOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES, DOORS, AND WINDOWS.

& O & & & &

EQUIPMENT TYPE: 6" RATED PARTITION — SEE 9
REFER TO SPECIFIATION SECTION SHEET A6.4 FOR WALL TYPES 6. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER USPS STANDARDS. b
(]
011000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CHASE WALL — SEE U
@ ITEM_NUMBER: SHEET A6.4 FOR WALL TYPES 2
N4 THIS IS A PLAN REFERENCE NUMBER KEYED NOTES S
UTILIZED IN LOCATING A SPECIFIC FIXTURE SECURITY PARTITION — SEE o
NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT, USPS FURNISHED SS===5 SHEET A6.4 FOR WALL TYPES e 2
AND INSTALLED. @ PROVIDE NEW MOP BASIN AND 8'Hx4'W FRP WAINSCOT ON BOTH ADJACENT WALLS. SEE DETAIL 15/A5.1. kS
n
he]
@ lsNJEETlOF; 3ELEVAT|0N - SEE @ PROVIDE NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER USPS STANDARDS. INSTALL PER NFPA 72. SEE DETAIL 5/A7.3. fg

’ - aafa -

” Lr) : -

© DOOR NUMBER - SEE <3> PROVIDE NEW TANK WATER HEATER. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 4” CONCRETE PAD ON TOP OF SLAB FOR pa L B

SHEET A2.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE WATER HEATER. SEE PLUMBING. ~ X&DLI._J 5

™~ =2

o)} o

WINDOW TYPE — SEE @ PROVIDE 8 NEW DOUBLE LOCKERS, SEE DETAIL 11/A6.4. S (D%:’ o

SHEET A2.1 FOR WINDOW TYPES . Y |=¢i=
o
OFFICE ROOM NAME & NUMBER - SEE <5> HYDRAULIC LIFT PUMP LOCATION, SEE MECHANICAL. S
SHEET A2.1 FOR FINISH SCHEDULE 8
©
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REFLECTED GENERAL NOTES

CEILING PLAN LEGEND 1. SEE PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
o1 4 SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE 2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.
w4 FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE 3. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING BUILDING SHELL ITEMS INCLUDING WALLS, COLUMNS, STAIRS, FRAMING, AND
ROOF. TYPICAL.

O~ ] 1’x4 FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE 4. SEE SCHEDULES SHEET A2.1 CEILING FINISHES.

X SUPPLY DIFFUSER 5. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER USPS STANDARDS. 9
S
RETURN REGISTER v
@)
3
o EXHAUST FAN KEYED NOTES &
2
kS
2'x4" SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING @ PROVIDE NEW HVAC DIFFUSERS, SEE MECHANICAL. :
(0]
:‘é’
o e oo, @ PROVIDE NEW LIGHTING, SEE ELECTRICAL. = o 'a':Jz
— = LLI D=2
& xOQ:
@ PROVIDE NEW SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD CEILING. PAINT. SEE DETAIL8/AT7.3. Y o LLlo
GYPSUM BOARD CEILING o |
o D o0
) b1l - 9 1 E
P9-0" CELNG OR SOFFIT HEIGHT @ PROVIDE NEW SUSPENDED PLYWOOD CEILING. PAINT. SEE DETAIL 9/A7.3. £ W =
>
(]
@ PROVIDE NEW 2’X4’ ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE, GRID, AND HANGARS. 5
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GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, INTERIOR DOOR ROUGH OPENING SHALL BE 4" FROM ADJOINING WALL PARTITION.
3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

9’_3”

{ 4. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING BUILDING SHELL ITEMS INCLUDING WALLS, COLUMNS, STAIRS, FRAMING, AND
ROOF. TYPICAL.
MAIL

VESTIBULE 5. SEE SCHEDULES SHEET A2.1 FOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES, DOORS, AND WINDOWS. E

>

6. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER USPS STANDARDS. &

14’_1” %

o

KEYED NOTES <

C - g

S

@ PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE CLAD CABINETS PER USPS STANDARDS. SEE SHEET A6.4. %

he]

[0

r‘é’
HI-LOW ADA ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN, SEE DETAIL 16/A5.1. = O
J 13 T =l
S Ok
( WALL MOUNTED SINK. SEE DETAL 11/A5.1. 0y A=t
) ” ) ” @ ()] :|_: ;
5-4 5-0 L MEN’S ) ® (D Olo
PROVIDE 1” THICK WATER/GRAFFITI RESISTANT, NON—ABSORBENT PLASTIC FACED TOILET/URINAL PARTITIONS » e

PER USPS STANDARDS. CLEAR WIDTH AS SHOWN. £

2

1 PROVIDE NEW RIM MOUNTED SINK. SEE DETAL 11/A5.1. S

©

WALL MOUNTED URINAL. CENTERLINE OF URINAL SHALL BE MIN. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1.

The Walker Group Architecture, Inc WAL

10”

OO0 OOV

RECEPTACLES, SOAP DISPENSERS, AND TOILET TISSUE DISPENSERS. SHEET A5.1

DOOR NUMBER - SEE
SHEET A2.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

(B o
S
e 24” X 36" ADA TILT MIRROR W/ STAINLESS STEEL FRAME. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. S
=
S
FLOOR MOUNTED FLUSH VALVE ADA TOILET. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. gz
— 107 = iﬁi
36" GRAB BAR. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. oo
3w D
o » x Q ©
— 503 18" GRAB BAR. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. 822
: : N o8 g
O N N
o o 42" GRAB BAR. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1.
AN T . FLOOR MOUNTED FLUSH VALVE TOILET. SEE PLUMBING. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1.
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\\‘\@ \/ FIXTURE PLAN LEGEND 8
|
| @ CASEWORK TYPE: 4
| REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION T
| v 123504 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION o
(20X ITEM_NUMBER: Eo
v THIS IS A PLAN REFERENCE NUMBER L
@3 Jeano\ UTILIZED IN LOCATING A SPECIFIC FIXTURE n_|5
I NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT, USPS FURNISHED D
SIM. N1/ AND INSTALLED. D‘:O
, ® On- = |
/ WOMEN’S EQUIPMENT TYPE: Vo <%
REFER TO SPECIFIATION SECTION ==
011000 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MBS
! 54 30’ /E301X ITEM_NUMBER: 3k
N THIS IS A PLAN REFERENCE NUMBER =D X (X
UTILIZED IN LOCATING A SPECIFIC FIXTURE
L NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT, USPS FURNISHED
‘ AND INSTALLED. .
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é —— CHASE WALL — SEE %ﬂﬂmﬂ% ﬂ]ﬂwﬂ%
—  SHEET A6.4 FOR WALL TYPES o
NOTE: E— n“lﬂ.""m““
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N SIZE DOOR FRAME DETALL REFERENCE SIGNAGE REMARKS NO. SIZE GLAZNG FRAME REMARKS
“| WD HEIGHT THICK. TYPE MATERAL | FINSH | TYPE MATERAL | FINISH HEAD JAMB THRESH. “| WD HEIGHT THICK. | INSULATED | SECURITY AILM | TYPE MATERAL | FNISH
1 30" 7'-0" 13/4" A ScwW PAINT | A HM PAINT 6/A6.3 6/A6.3 - X STORAGE 1 6'-0" 1'-8" 1 YES YES A ALUM FF
2 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" A SCW PAINT A HM PAINT 6/A6.3 6/A6.3 - X MECHANICAL, 60 MINUTE FIRE RATED
3 30" 7'-0" 13/4" A HM PAINT| B HM PAINT 7/463 7/A63 1/A6.3 X MAIL VESTIBULE NOTE:
;‘ (32) 03 ik ;g 12; ;‘ i HiM ;’:\‘;m > i ": il 2; 163 2; 163 1/46.3 X :A"Q;LSVESTIB“LE' SEENOTEF A. WINDOW SHALL BE CONTRACTOR PURCHASED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER.
'-0" 0" ! SCW A 463 A6.3 - X ' VERIFY ALL WINDOW ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING UNITS.
6 30" 70" 13/4" A SCW PAINT | A HM PAINT 6/A6.3 6/A6.3 X WOMEN'S B. ?X\ng ;:\IE:I:F GlléAC?:g ITZ% 1cor\u=omv\ TO CONSUMER SAFETY COMMISSION, PRODUCT
7 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" A SCW PAINT A HM PAINT 6/A6.3 6/A6.3 - X CONFERENCE .
g8 | 30 70" 13/4" F SCW PAINT | A HM PAINT 6/A63 6/A63 - X WILL CALL, SEE NOTES E AND 6 C. FRAME/JAMB: SEE DETAIL 3/A6.3. ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
9 3'-0" 70" 13/4" A HM PAINT B HM PAINT 7/463 7/A6.3 1/A6.3 X EXTERIOR TO WORKROOM, SEE NOTE D QUANTITY ROOMNUMBER | FLOOR /BASE WALLS CLG MATL. CLG HGT. | NOTES
0] 3" 7-0" 13/4" A HM PAINT | ¢ HM PAINT 7/A63 7/A63 1/A6.3 X EXTERIOR TO WORKROOM, SEE NOTE D
1 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" A HM PAINT B HM PAINT 7/A6.3 7/A63 1/A6.3 X LOADING DOCK TO MAIL VESTIBULE, SEE NOTE D a
2 | @30 70" 13/4" E HM PAINT D HM PAINT 8/A6.3 8/A6.3 1/A6.3 X LOADING DOCK TO MAIL VESTIBULE, SEE NOTES D AND F w2 2
3] 30 7'-0" 13/4" A HM PAINT B HM PAINT 7/A63 7/A63 1/A6.3 X EXTERIOR TO WILL CALL, SEE NOTE D & § = g
Z | x o | a w
O QI_ ~
NOTE: GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS: S |5 <18 8
A. SEE SPECS. FOR DOOR AND FRAME PAINT FINISH. AN 1812, |. |& |8
B. DOORS AND FRAMES ARE TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH THEIR ADTACENT WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. A. DOORS SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32" WIDE BY 6'-8" HIGH SISlEl|(d]zlelzlel2|els|sl3]|2]2]5]2
C.ROOM OR EXIT DOOR SIGNAGE REQUIRED. SEE DETAILS 9/A7.3,11/A7.3 AND 12/A7.3. WHEN AT A 90 DEGREE ANGLE TO THE CLOSED POSITION. e
D. EXTERIOR DOORS, FRAMES, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE CONTRACTOR PURCHASED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER. NOT USED
VERIFY OPENING SIZE PRIOR TO ORDERING. B. THE BOTTOM 10" OF THE DOORS ARE TO HAVE A SMOOTH UNINTERUPTED LOADING DOCK 101
E. PROVIDE DOOR BELL, SEE ELECTRICAL. SURFACE TO ACCOMODATE OPENING BY WHEEL CHAIR FOOT REST. STORAGE 102 ° ° °
F. IMPACT BUMPERS ON TRAFFIC SIDE OF DOOR ONLY. PROVIDE 36" KICKPLATE ON BACK SIDE OF DOOR, TYP. MECHANICAL 103 o ° P
IMPACT DOORS ARE 180 DEGREE SWING. PROVIDE OVERHEAD DOOR STOPS. SEE DETAIL 11/A2.1. C. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.5 POUNDS FOR
6. FOR THE USPS WICKET DOOR, SEE DETAIL 8/A2.1. EXTERIOR DOORS, AND 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOORS, SUCH PULL OR MAIL VESTIBULE 104 L ® ®
H. FOR HM FRAMES, SEE DETAIL 2/A6.3 FOR ADDITIONAL USPS SPECIFIC INFORMATION. PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLTED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO HINGED DOORS. WHEN MEN'S 105 ° ° ° ® [
I. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO CSF HARDWARE GUIDE FOR HARDWARE REQUIREMENTS OF EACH DOOR PRIOR FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED, COMPENSATING DEVICES OR AUTOMATIC DOOR WOMEN'S 106 ° ° ° ° °
TO ORDERING DOORS AND HARDWARE. COORDINATE WITH USPS SPECIFICATIONS. OPERATORS MAY BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS. WORKROOM 07 ° o o °
CONFERENCE 108 ° oo ° °
WILL CALL 109 ° ole ° ° NOTE B
NOTE:
A. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH INFORMATION
B.PLYWOOD SECURITY CEILING @ 2'-0" ABOVE ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE IN WILL CALL, SEE 1/A3.1.
. C. EPOXY BASED PAINTS FOR ALL PAINTED WALLS.
4 - 310" 64" D. ALL GYPSUM BOARD WALLS IN WORKROOM 107 SHALL HAVE 4'-0" HIGH FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC WAINSCOT. SEE DETAIL 15/A5.1.
, T i} X . ” ) R i} ) ¢ E. GYPSUM BOARD: ALL GYP. BD. TO BE 5/8" TYPE "X" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. BEHIND SINKS,
2 -0 2 - 2 2 5-6 2 2 —0” 2" IN TOILET, JANITOR, MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND OTHER POTENTIALLY DAMP LOCATIONS,
i F. SEE SHEET A7.3 FOR DOOR AND WALL PICTOGRAPH DETAILS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL PICTOGRAPHS WITH USPS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
{ 4 :
P ~ = ~ - % 2
Cl) _ | (@) _ | b T QO << 6)_0»
T~ r~ | ™~ A T | ./
™~ T~ ~,~\ ™~
e
|
”» ) " O 1 , 2’ 4, 2 " b ” O 1 ’ 2’ 4’ 3 ” ) " O 1 , 2, 4, 4 ” ’ " O 1 ’ 2, 4, 5 " ’ ” O 1 ’ 2’ 4’
SCALE: 1/2 = 10 e ey —— SCALE: 1/2 = 100 e ey —— SCALE: 1/2 = 10 e ey —— SCALE: 1/2 = 10 e ey — SCALE: 1/2 = 10 e ey ——
6”
/ : | / / ) B é _7; Va
| / 7 | WORKROOM SIDE o 4 A
/ / A o Z} ——NOTE 7 NOTE 6 S
_NOTE 2 7 7 N 6” 6» E N >
7 / ~ f—t / o — BASE
v, 4 ol|o \ NOTE 6 . »
y | el e ! D ) — - \ 1 /zuz SN VB—1  STANDARD 4" WALL BASE, BLACK
\ o g \ ] N / N\ ff N\ ) ~ / ] - [E +— WICKET PANEL NOTE 1 EPOXY FLOOR AND WALL COATING
\ L ¥ m | L B T A LIGHT GRAY
N\ ST | N\ “‘ Nyt 5 AN N\ % NOTE 4 Q- WORKROOM LOBBY LOBBY WORKROOM
: \ : N2 I : : I -~ _ J/ SIDE SIDE SIDE SIDE PAINT
7 y - — U - / e NOTE 5 —\‘\ N NOTE 3 76 P—1 (WHITE) GLIDDEN (ICl) #50YY 83/057
DOOR TYPE A DOOR TYPE B JOOR TYPE C COORTPED DOOR TYPEE DOOR TYPEF JOOR TYPE G JOOR TYPE H T~ LOBBY SIDE - ~ -V P—2 (LIGHT GRAY) GLIDDEN (IC): #50BG 62/007
( ) (Icn: # /
TYPICAL FULL GLAZED W/ LIGHT PERSONNEL DOOR IMPACT DOORS WICKET DOOR W/ PEEPHOLE W/ LIGHT @—— | p_3 NOT USED
NOTE 8 R GENERAL NOTES: N @ ‘hj l e @SECTlON @) ”WIC,KET” DOOR D WICKET P’/’ANE’L |-LEAD e WICKET P’/’ANE’L S,I"IELF P—4 (RED) PMS 485 "POSTAL RED”
N\ | A DOOR MATERIAL, SIZES, FRANES AND HARDWARE, AN | SCALE: 1/2'=1=0 SCALE: 3=1-0 SCALE: 17=1-0 P—5 (BLUE) PMS 294 "POSTAL BLUE”
N —— 4 ™\ g AS SCHEDULED. ] . ol 1 B LOBBY SIDE P—6 (MD. GRAY) SHERWIN WILLIAMS, #SW1232, "DUBLIN GRAY”
| - B.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION. =5 EE ; WORKROOM P—7 (BLACK) EGGSHELL SEMI—GLOSS BLACK
— S TR - { | - — J Z NOTES: \ / Z SIDE DOOR SHOE. ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE & GRID
[~ ] | - | = L JWILY.
— | " 1. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT OR HOLLOW METAL a / _ o o ruE an | Ay
|| — A\ CLAZED DOOR WITH FRAVE, AS SCHEDULED N s L0BBY % TP OF THRESHOLD ACT—1  ARMSTRONG, Fine Fissured #1"729, White, 2'x4'x5/8” LAY=IN
/ | / ; A BOTTOM RAL TO MEET RE-4 REQTS, TYP. X NOTE 2 SIDE o FLOOR, OR TRANSITION CG—1  ARMSTRONG, PRELUDE 15/16” WHITE, EXPOSED TEE SYSTEM CEILING GRID
»n ) » ©
/ ﬁ f o 9 EE 2.5 WIDE x 5'-9" HIGH LIGHT PLACED AN ] / | \ | < TRy STRIP PLASTIC LAMINATE ” ”
\ ~ - © 10" AFF, AND 5" FROM STRIKE JAMB OR ys = G UOR BY PL-1  NEVAMAR, #S-7-27T, TEXTURED FINISH, "SMOKEY WHITE
N =N » < 3. VISION PANEL TO BE 4" WIDE X 30" HIGH AN / CJ SCALE: 37=1-0 PL-2  FORMICA #6902-58 “GRENADINE”
\ y E  CENTERED ON DOOR. GASS TPE 4 AN NOTE 7 / NOTE 7 ' LA ! TLEPSF;OWDE HARDWOOD SHELF AND BRACKETS. FINISH SHELF AND EDGES SAME PL7S FORMICA, f914-58 'MARINE BLUE
| i & e A SN G - oeot R | | Lt MsoMT, fardd e, oney e
\ I OF DOOR, TYP. WORKROOM 2. PROVIDE DEADBOLT LOCK, WHICH MEETS ANSI A 156.5 GRADE 1. THE 1
\ | | — SEE DETAIL G2-7-2b FOR MORE INFORMATION SIDE THROW DEADBOLT IS OPERATED BY A THUMBTURN ON THE WORKROOM SIDE, SOLID SURFACING
\‘ — | - ’ ) Y @ @ ANSI E0191 FUNCTION (WITH NO EXPOSED TRIM ON LOBBY SIDE). INSTALL S—1 SAMSUNG STARON ”"SOLID BRIGHT WHITE”
= || / EE égﬂTE%EEmgLE VIEWER AT 5'-0" AFF TO METAL RECEIVER IN DOOR STILE. FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC PANELS
5 . . ) N , TYP. ELEVATION @ LOBBY SIDE ELEVATION @ WORKROOM SIDE SECTION @ PANEL STRIKE
| )\/% HBNEN ; || ! 4 | AP A ) LUB5T B > WOR® = @ PANE 3. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PIANO HINGE AT WICKET DOOR PANEL. FRP STRUCTOGLAS FRP 1207 GRAY OR EQUAL
I | T AL 10 o 10 o At SLASS Ok 1/2°=1-0 Ok 1/27=1"-0 SCALE: 3"=1-0 4. WICKET DOOR PANEL IS THE SAME CONSTRUCTION, THICKNESS, AND FINISH °
‘ AS DOOR. HINGE OF DOOR AND WICKET PANEL TO BE ON SAME SIDE. NOTE:
DOORTYPE| DOOR TYFE J DOORTYPE K DOORTYPEL DOORTYPEM DOORTYPE N BE 8% to 5% LIGHT TRANSMISSION SAFETY VERIFY "HAND” OF DOOR FROM ACTUAL PLAN LAYOUT 1. FINISHES LISTED ARE THE PREFERRED OPTION. ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATES ARE LISTED IN THE
GRILLE FOLDING GRILLE OVERHEAD COILING DOOR PLATFORM SECTIONAL VAULT WIRE GATE GLASS. PROVIDE 14°X14” BLACK-QUT CURTAN, ‘ APPROPRIATE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS.

POCKET

OVERHEAD DOOR

SEE SPEC SECTION 122000.
8. SPACE IS REQUIRED ABOVE DOOR TO

190" PEEPHOLE VIEWER. 5'-0" AFF, TYP.

6. PROVIDE 1/8" x 2" CONTINUOUS ALUM. PLATE SECURED TO LOCK SIDE OF
WICKET PANEL HEAD AND STRIKE SIDE JAMB, TYP.

Detail: Fac. ‘cn ‘Sect. ‘Pora. ‘Detaﬁ/ ACCOMMODATE: MOTORIZED  EQUIPMENT, TYP. Detail: Fac. ‘cn ‘Sect. ‘Pom, ‘Detaﬁ/ R Detoil: Fac. ‘cn ‘Sect ‘Pum, ‘Deto/’/
COMPACT BUILDING - 9. VISION PANEL TO BE 22" X 6", GLASS MOUNTED AT 5'~0" AFF T0 DOORS AND HARDWARE - 7. ADJUST DOOR SHOE TO LIMIT GAP UNDER DOOR SHOE TO 1/8" MAX. USPS STANDARD COLOR AND MATERIAL LIST
9 ELEVATIONS OF TYPICAL DOOR TYPES G2-7-2a CATER MO COERED 67T 10 RGHT ON 00R sk 0 75 | &3 ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS « WICKET DOOR | G2-7-2b 10 G2-5-1a
" "'\ uspe\library\details\G2-7-2a.dwg | " 1/4" = 1-0" fmemi | | (o0 e 10012017 o \Detaile\G2-7-2b.dwg| "~ AS NOTED frmmmi | |V557 0k oo 107172007 7 7\ uspe\library\details\G2-5-ta.dwg |~ NA fmeiml— || WA
1'—6" AN
DOUBLE ACTION
TRAFFIC DOORS
C -

_

/
/

Nawa

POSITION

3/8" THK. x 2" WIDE STL.
PLATE BRACKET—-WELD TO

EACH SIDE OF
STEEL DOOR FRAME

— ALTERNATE

PLATE

1/4" THK. x 3" x 6" STL.
PLATE WELDED TO STL.

PLATE BRACKET.

3/4" THK. RUBBER BUMPER
RECESSED HEAD THRU-BOLTED

TO STL. PLATE.

1

Detail: PROTECTIVE BARRIERS _ Fac. ‘cn ‘Sect. ‘Pora ‘Deto/’/
DETALLS @ OVERHEAD DOORSTOPS | G2-7-4d
o F/Kusps\library\details\G2-7-4d.dwg e 1" =1-0 ?—a—f—&-ﬁ Lost Revised . 9101%5831
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GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, INTERIOR DOOR ROUGH OPENING SHALL BE 4" FROM ADJOINING WALL PARTITION.

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING BUILDING SHELL [TEMS INCLUDING WALLS, COLUMNS, STAIRS, FRAMING, AND

ROOF. TYPICAL.
[
(@]
5. SEE SCHEDULES SHEET A2.1 FOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES, DOORS, AND WINDOWS. 2
(9p]
6. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER USPS STANDARDS. -
g
a
KEYED NOTES -
(O]
5
n
PROVIDE NEW 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON 15 MIL VAPOR BARRIER OVER EXISTING GRAVEL BED. SEE | 3
CONTROL JOINT PLAN SHEET A1.0. =
: > O
PROVIDE NEW 20GA 3-5/8" METAL STUD WALLS WITH FINISHES. SEE A6.4 FOR WALL TYPES. S T =l
g OQ"
—|a
PROVIDE MINERAL WOOL PACKED BETWEEN FLUTES OF METAL DECK AND TOP OF PARTITION. SEE DETAIL o % =
1/A6.4. = ST e
ECD < —
PROVIDE NEW SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD CEILING. PAINT. SEE DETAIL 6/A7.3. S
3
PROVIDE NEW SUSPENDED PLYWOOD CEILING. PAINT. SEE DETAIL 9/A7.3. ©

©,

O,

&
POOOOO O OO

The Walker Group Architecture, Inc \WAL

PROVIDE NEW 2'X4’ ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE, GRID, AND HANGARS. 2
3
PROVIDE NEW 3-5/8" 20GA METAL STUD FRAMING @ 16" 0.C. AND PLYWOOD SECURITY CEILING @11'-0" &)
AF.F IN WILL-CALL ROOM 109. = =
E5g
PROVIDE NEW HI-LOW ADA ACCESSIBLE WATER FOUNTAIN, SEE DETAIL 16/A5.1. = T =
[ L
Z N— N
BEARING HEIGHT (VARIES S
o , < PROVIDE 8 NEW DOUBLE LOCKERS, SEE DETAIL 11/A6.4. 353
13'-4" 70 15'-4") B 2w
383
PROVIDE NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER USPS STANDARDS. INSTALL PER NFPA 72. PAINT AREA RED AS NN
oy SHOWN TO MATCH DETAILS. SEE DETAIL 5/A7.3. QS
I
PLYWOOD SECURITY — < /
CEILING HEIGHT
— ' BUILDING SECTION LEGEND
| { { | | | { { { { i i | { { { { | | { { { { { | i { CEILING HEIGHT ><
CEILING HEIGHT r | ! z =
o~ S SRR e (O WORKROOM @ DOOR NUMBER - SEE 6
* SHEET A2.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE
O
’
/ \ WINDOW TYPE - SEE Z
S S — A S SHEET A2.1 FOR WINDOW TYPES
- /| EXIT DOOR' SIGN © 8
o WILL CALL f - OFFICE ROOM NAME & NUMBER - SEE
N . - © SHEET A2.1 FOR FINISH SCHEDULE <
@ —
N = | ® ® ® @ HH——— || @ 1= o
0 E o
| E
FIN. FLR. \\ X - / 3'5
A\ | [
o
Q6 |z
FRP WALL PROTECTION (T o3k
x| X
x| X
=D))< |X

1 BUILDING SECTION
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1. SEE PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
©) DOOR NUMBER ~— SEE
SHEET A2.1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE 2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, INTERIOR DOOR ROUGH OPENING SHALL BE 4" FROM ADJOINING WALL PARTITION.
OFFICE ROOM NAME & NUMBER - SEE 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.
SHEET A2.1 FOR FINISH SCHEDULE
AC—7 4. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING BUILDING SHELL ITEMS INCLUDING WALLS, COLUMNS, STAIRS, FRAMING, AND
2-6" MN. CLR. ROOF. TYPICAL.
E B 7 Q
AC-12 —— ks
EQ. (E EQ. —| 5. SEE SCHEDULES SHEET A2.1 FOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES, DOORS, AND WINDOWS. 2
_ " o —~1/2"0.D. %)
Ly AC-10/ 2 3 3 /20D, STANLESS STEEL 6. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER USPS STANDARDS. =
s : -+
E= R I i 1 \ =2 K
[&) - S
S = . e o B KEYED NOTES ;
I %] — C X — - - - +
5 9 N . \ = 1-1/4" MIN.~ 2" MAX. O.D. — T 2
== s i T T STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR o @
S, e o T @ WALL MOUNTED SINK. SEE DETAIL 11/AS5.1. 3
— T3 v - TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER, SEE L |@ o 5 L
- o - BELOW FOR MOUNTING =2 @ PROVIDE 1” THICK WATER/GRAFFITI RESISTANT, NON—ABSORBENT PLASTIC FACED TOILET/URINAL PARTITIONS . OO _ -
R B 2 | PER USPS STANDARDS. CLEAR WIDTH AS SHOWN. 0 LI D> -
- - 75 S O3"
o~ a
URINAL TOWEL DISP. SHELF AC—12 SANITARY NAPKIN DISP. 2 @ WALL MOUNTED URINAL. CENTERLINE OF URINAL SHALL BE MIN. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. L —JIy =
AC-7 AC-10/AC-1 ' 8 <C9g_g :
@ 24" X 36" ADA TILT MIRROR W/ STAINLESS STEEL FRAME. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. - ; Y} |=¢|:
I o
e 34 AC-14 gs 2" MIN. STAINLESS STEEL MOUNTING SCREWS = [}
CURED TO IN-WALL BLOCKING, TYP. @ FLOOR MOUNTED FLUSH VALVE ADA TOILET. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. g ==
O —
AC-9 © N
AC-8 @ 36" GRAB BAR. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. _.g
@ 2
SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL — ¢ @ 18" GRAB BAR. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. = 93
AC~10/AC11 = NOTE: 23
(WOMEN'S TOILET) . 1. INSTALLATION MUST WITHSTAND 250 LB. FORCE IN ANY DIRECTION. ” <,
5 OWNER - _ S 42" GRAB BAR. SEE DETAIL 11/A5.1. = 2
7. C D)
:i o Detail TOILET FACILITEES - Fac. [ch. [Sect. [para. [Detail 8 s g
X > X G2-4-2b @ PROVIDE NEW 2'X4" ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE, GRID, AND HANGARS. SEE SHEET A2.1. ) M ReoR s
. = 5 : SECTION « GRAB BAR D T2%
- . CAD File: ] . e Scale: py m e 1/2” 1 |USPS SDL Issued:  10,/1,/2017 D=7
.= ey 2_0" -0 \usps\library\details\G2-4-2b.dwg I =1-0" et | L0t Revised: 9/1 7/2005 = T o
tE “ “ < 358
13 = 588
o B © ©
D AN AN
< O 16 o
g \ AN ' = . — o ad
. TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER T
¢ AC-6 BY OWNER TOP OF GRAB BARS p T4
FLOOR MOUNTED TOILETS
FLUSH CONTROLS - <
o SHALL BE LOCATED ON <
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